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303-14 - ELECTRONIC ENGINE CONTROLSPV8 (5.0L)

WR,2.5D,930

B,1.5D,1210

WG,2.5D,915

NK,0.75D,1020

NK,0.75D,315

B,0.5D,1010

NK,0.75D,3070

WP,4.0D,3155

GO,0.5D,630

NK,0.75D,185

WG,1.0D,335

NK,0.75D,3550 (NAS ONLY)

R,2.5D,1210

UP,0.5D,960

R,35.0D,295

NR,6.0D,1155

WP,4.0D,2785

NK,0.75D,895

NK,0.75D,190

WG,1.0D,875

PY,0.75D,1010

N,0.75D,695

N,0.75D,1010

N,2.5D,695

B,0.5D,1010

B,0.5D,1010

WG,0.75D,265

N,2.5D,240 N,2.5D,75

N,2.5D,75

R,50.0D,1330

B,50.0D,235

WG,0.5D,710

WR,0.5D,710

WY,0.5D,590 WY,0.5D,680

PO,2.5,1580

GO,0.5D,235

NK,0.75D,5055 (NAS ONLY)

B,2.5D,780

B,2.5D,780

B,2.5D,780

YG,0.5D,1975

YG,0.5D,630

YG,0.5D,710

GO,0.5H,1970

FUSE 6E

15.0 Amps FUSE 2E

5.0 AmpsFUSE 11E

15.0 Amps

FUSE 5E

15.0 Amps

LINK 17E

50.0 Amps

LINK 14E

40.0 Amps

FUSE 4E

25.0 Amps

FUSE 10E

10.0 Amps

FUSE 14E

15.0 Amps

module (ECM) (D131)
Engine control-

Starter motor (M101)

module (ECM) (R116)
Relay-Engine control-

RELAY 6E
POWER MINI

pump (R103)
Relay-Fuel-

RELAY 8E
MINI

Junction-box engine (P108)

C2245L-1 C2243L-1

FUSE 13E

15.0 Amps

Starter (R102)
Relay-

RELAY 18E
MINI

FUSE 1E

25.0 Amps

FUSE 27E

5.0 Amps

Ignition (R211)
Relay-

20.0 Amps

FUSE 19P

5.0 Amps

12.0 Volts

Battery (P100)

C2411L-17 C2412L-17

Junction box-Central (P101)

MEGA FUSE

400.0 Amps

Not used

C2725L-11 C2724-11

X1
Sheet2

C2293-1 C2294SB-1

F
Sheet4

P
Sheet5

G
Sheet4

S
Sheet4

X
Sheet2

T
Sheet3

E
Sheet3

Q
Sheet5

R

Sheet4

C2244L-21 C2242L-21

Module (RCM) (D171)
Restraints Control

TCM and Control Valve Body (D306)
C3426L-5 C3427L-5

fixings (E110)
Earth via-

C0635L-6

Silver Plated
C0635L-5

Silver Plated
ECM POWER

C0635L-43

Silver Plated
BATT

C0635L-33

Silver Plated

C0635L-11

Silver Plated
START RELAY +

C0635L-9

Silver Plated
START RELAY -

C0635L-46

Silver Plated
THROTTLE POWER

C0635L-14

Silver Plated
CRANK REQUEST

C0635L-17

Silver Plated
IGN

C0635L-36

Silver Plated
PARK/NEUTRAL SW

C0635L-19

Silver Plated
WAKE UP

C0635L-56

Silver Plated
FAN

C0632-1

C0570L-117

C0570L-119

C0570L-124

C0570L-121

C0570L-168

C0570L-166

C0570L-172

SJ450

SJ941

C0570L-18

C0570L-170

C0570L-125

C0570L-167

C0570L-34

C0570L-19

C0570L-21

C0570L-36

C0570L-110

C0570L-12

SJ812

SJ13

SJ7

C0583L-22

C1641-1 C1661-1C0045-1

C0584L-13

C0584L-18

C0584L-19

C0585L-45

C0192-1

SJ905

C0179-1

C0178-1

C0635L-15

Silver Plated
MAIN RELAY

C0635L-3

Silver Plated
POWER GND 2

C0635L-2

Silver Plated
POWER GND 1

C0635L-1

Silver Plated
SIGNAL GND

C3557L-1

C2650L-1

C1649-17
Gold Plated

C0193-10
Silver Plated

C0635L-30

Silver Plated
SRS

SJ225
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OY,0.5D,125

BN,0.5D,100

R,0.5D,2850

YR,0.5D,2850

RB,0.5D,2850

BG,0.5D,2850

U,0.5D,2850

Y,0.5D,3130(NAS ONLY)

R,0.5D,3130(NAS ONLY)

G,0.5D,3130(NAS ONLY)

WU,0.5D,710

UR,0.5D,680

YG,0.5D,1735

BN,0.5D,1635

WP,4.0D,3155 WU,0.5D,4855

UR,0.5D,4830

BN,0.5D,725

YG,0.5D,725

Y,0.5D,5055 (NAS ONLY)

R,0.5D,5055 (NAS ONLY)

G,0.5D,5055 (NAS ONLY)NK,0.75D,5055

(NAS ONLY)

BN,0.75D,3555

OY,0.5D,2725

N,0.5D,2335N,0.5D,945

G,0.5D,945 G,0.5D,2335

YN,0.5D,450

YB,0.5D,490

SY,0.5,1780

UO,0.5,1780

BO,0.5,1065

Not used

Not used

temperature (T119)
Sensor-Ambient air-

X1

Sheet1

pump driver (D361)
Module-Fuel-

C2242L-22 C2244L-22

C2411L-2 C2412L-2

Pump-Leak detection (M244)
X

Sheet1

C2294SB-5 C2293-5

C2294SB-2 C2293-2

C2294SB-3 C2293-3

C3127-2 C3126-2

C3127-1 C3126-1

B

Sheet4

Accelerator pedal (T113)
Sensor-Position-

module (ECM) (D131)
Engine control-

Diagnostic socket (V100)C2240L-10 C2238L-10

C2240L-9 C2238L-9

and level (T445)
Sensor-Oil quality

A

Sheet3

C0635L-29

Silver Plated
TAMB +

C0635L-25

Silver Plated
PEDAL 1 SIGNAL

C0635L-32

Silver Plated
5V REF 1

C0635L-26

Silver Plated
PEDAL 2 SIGNAL

C0635L-12

Silver Plated
PEDAL 1 GND

C0635L-31

Silver Plated
5V REF 1

C0635L-23

Silver Plated
HEGO 2A GND

C0635L-52

Silver Plated
PUMP HEATER CTRL

C0635L-34

Silver Plated
CHANGE OVER VALVE

C0635L-53

Silver Plated
FUEL LEAK PUMP

C0635L-13

Silver Plated
B BANK SENSOR GND 2

C0635L-39

Silver Plated
SAI MAP

C0635L-24

Silver Plated
FPDM control

C0635L-28

Silver Plated
FPDM MONITOR

C2369-4 C2369-5

C2369-2

C1339-3

C1339-1

C1339-4 C1339-2

C0412-1

C0412-2

C0787L-2
ANALOG OUT 1

C0787L-1
VREF SUPP 1

C0787L-3
SUPPLY GND 1

C0787L-4
SUPPLY GND 2

C0787L-5
SIGNAL OUT 2

C0787L-6
VREF SUPPLY 2

SJ939

SJ938

C0635L-54

Silver Plated
CCP CAN +

C0040-12

C0635L-41

Silver Plated
CCP CAN -

C0040-13

C0634-63

Silver Plated
OIL QUALITY

C0634-22

Silver Plated
SENS GND 1

C0635L-58

Silver Plated
HS CAN H

C0635L-45

Silver Plated
HS CAN L

C3050-1
Silver Plated

C3050-2
Silver Plated

C3050-3
Silver Plated

SJ1005

SJ1024

C0635L-4

Silver Plated
Sensor Gnd
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YU,1.0,1420

GU,1.0,1420

WG,1.0,1380

N,1.0,1380

UO,1.0,1320

SY,1.0,1320

NP,1.0,1275

GW,1.0,1275

GP,1.0,1220

P,1.0,1220

UW,1.0,1175

SN,1.0,1175

U,1.0,1120

YO,1.0,1120

WO,1.0,1070

PO,1.0,1070

B,0.5,1100

BR,0.5,1985

BU,0.5,1985

BG,0.5,1985

BR,0.5,2270

BU,0.5,2270

BG,0.5,2270

W,1.0,810

B,0.5,885

BO,0.5,1225B,0.5,2120

BO,0.5,1065

NK,0.75D,1020 BO,0.5,1175

BO,0.5,1780

B,1.5D,1210

W,1.0,155

B,1.0,315

YS,1.0,1750

SO,1.0,1750

GU,1.0,1580

WN,1.0,1580

B,0.5,315

B,0.5,210

B,0.5,515

B,0.5,415

W,0.5,350

W,0.5,450

W,0.5,550

W,0.5,655

YS,0.5,1175

UN,0.5,1075

PN,0.5,1275

WN,0.5,1380

B,1.0,310

B,1.0,1045

W,1.0,295

W,1.0,215

B,0.5,445

B,0.5,245

B,0.5,345

B,0.5,145

W,0.5,150

W,0.5,250

W,0.5,350

W,0.5,450

UO,0.5,1225

GP,0.5,1125

YU,0.5,1325

WP,0.5,1425

Fuel injector-No.6 (T177)

Sensor-MAF/IAT-Bank 1 (T477)

Sensor-MAF/IAT-Bank 2 (T478)

Fuel injector-No.7 (T178)

E

Sheet1

A

Sheet2

C2725L-14 C2724-14

Fuel injector-No.8 (T179)

T

Sheet1

Fuel injector-No.1 (T172)

Fuel injector-No.3 (T174)

Fuel injector-No.5 (T176)

Fuel injector-No.4 (T175)

Fuel injector-No.2 (T173)

C2725L-2 C2724-2

module (ECM) (D131)
Engine control-

Pump 1-High pressure fuel (M368)

Pump 2-High pressure fuel (M369)

Ignition coil-2 (D234)

1b

Ignition coil-6 (D238)

3b

Ignition coil-4 (D236)

2b

Ignition coil-8 (D268)

4b

Ignition coil-1 (D233)

1a

Ignition coil-3 (D235)

2a

Ignition coil-5 (D237)

3a

Ignition coil-7 (D267)

4a

Capacitor (G158)

C0634-75
Silver Plated

C0634-49
Silver Plated

C0634-73
Silver Plated

C0634-51
Silver Plated

C0634-28
Silver Plated

C0634-4
Silver Plated

C0634-25
Silver Plated

C0634-1
Silver Plated

C0634-27
Silver Plated

C0634-3
Silver Plated

C0634-50
Silver Plated

C0634-74
Silver Plated

C0634-26
Silver Plated

C0634-2
Silver Plated

C0634-29
Silver Plated

C0634-5
Silver Plated

C0634-82

Silver Plated
INLET AIR TEMP A

C0634-15

Silver Plated
MAF SENSOR GND A

C0634-70

Silver Plated
MAF SENSOR A

C0634-39

Silver Plated
INLET AIR TEMP B

C0634-16

Silver Plated
MAF SENSOR GND B

C0634-71

Silver Plated
MAF SENSOR B

C0634-14

Silver Plated
INLET AIR TEMP GND

C2454-2

PIS10

C2454-3

C2454-1

C2454-4

C2454-5

C0149-5

C0149-2

C0528-1

C0528-2

C0149-3

C0149-1

C0149-4

PIS15

C0529-2

C0529-1

C0527-2

C0524-2

C0526-1

C0526-2

C0524-1

C0522-1

C0522-2

C0527-1

C0525-1

C0525-2

C0523-2

C0523-1

C0634-76

Silver Plated
C0634-52

Silver Plated

C0634-77

Silver Plated
C0634-53

Silver Plated

C0205-2

C0205-1

C0204-2

C0204-1

C0052-3

C0052-2

C1772-2

C1772-3

C1770-2

C1770-3

C2088-3

C2088-2

C0634-56

Silver Plated
IGNITOR 3B

C0634-54

Silver Plated
IGNITOR 4B

C2088-1

C1772-1

C0634-60

Silver Plated
IGNITOR 1B

C0634-58

Silver Plated
IGNITOR 2B

C1770-1

C0052-1 PIS27

PIS21 C3554-1

C0156-2

C0156-3

C0276-2

C0276-3

C1771-3

C1771-2

C2087-3

C2087-2

C0634-57

Silver Plated
IGNITOR 3A

C0634-55

Silver Plated
IGNITOR 4A

C2087-1

C1771-1

C0634-59

Silver Plated
IGNITOR 2A

C0634-61

Silver Plated
IGNITOR 1A

C0276-1

C0156-1

C1323-1 C1323-2

PIS26

PIS20

PIS28

C3555-1
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Y,0.5,2135

NG,0.5,1145

Y,0.5,1100

UR,0.75D,370

PG,0.5D,245

BN,0.75D,3555

UO,0.5,1680

GP,0.5,1680

N,0.5,1680

YP,1.0,1680

UG,1.0,1680

Y,0.5,1680

UN,0.5,1645

NK,0.75D,470

NK,0.75D,470

P,0.5,370

S,0.5,805

NK,0.75D,315

GN,0.5,580

WU,0.5D,3855

PB,0.5D,3855

WU,0.5,370

SY,0.5,370

U,0.5,1140

UN,0.5,1140

S,0.5,335

(N/A ONLY)

S,0.5,255

S,0.5,400

G,1.0,840

WG,1.0D,335

S,0.5,615

G,0.5,950

G,0.5,1020

G,0.5,865

G,0.5,910(N/A ONLY)

G,0.5,205

WN,0.5,1290

O,0.5,930

Y,0.5,975

WO,0.5,1725

S,0.5,205

G,0.5,1185

WG,0.5,1560

PS,0.5,1660

PN,0.5,1575

NK,0.75D,3070

NK,0.75D,185

UR,0.35D,2490

NG,0.5,990

NG,0.5,485

GP,0.5D,2615

UB,0.75D,500

module (ECM) (D131)
Engine control-

D

Sheet5

S

Sheet1

C2725L-12 C2724-12

C2725L-5 C2724-5

C2725L-7 C2724-7
pressure (T281)
Sensor-Fuel rail-

Viscous fan (M300)

C2725L-16 C2724-16

R

Sheet1

Bank 2-Exhaust (N199)
Solenoid-VVT-

Purge control valve (N119)

switching-bank 1 (N186)
Solenoid-Camshaft profile

switching-bank 2 (N187)
Solenoid-Camshaft profile

Valve-Manifold tuning (D312)
C0909-9 C0904-9

C0904-10 C0909-10

Bank 2-Intake (N198)
Solenoid-VVT-

Bank 1-Exhaust (N197)
Solenoid-VVT-

Bank 1-Intake (N196)
Solenoid-VVT-

temperature (ECT) (T121)
Sensor-Engine coolant-

B

Sheet2

F

Sheet1

temperature (ECT) (T121)
Sensor-Engine coolant-

Fan-Cooling-E box (M208)

Switch-Brake pedal (S215)

C2724-15 C2725L-15

Generator (M100)

G

Sheet1

Unit-Electric throttle (D249)

C2467-3

C2467-2

C2467-1

C3161-A

C3161-B

C3161-E

C3161-C

C3161-D

C0634-80

Silver Plated
VISCOUS FAN SPEED

C0634-81

Silver Plated
VISCOUS FAN CTRL

C0634-38

Silver Plated
FUEL PUMP HP SENSOR

C0634-17

Silver Plated
SENSOR GND 2

C0634-68

Silver Plated
COOLANT TEMP 1

PIS88

C3487-1 C3487-2

C0152-2 C0152-1

PIS84

C3489-2 C3489-1

C3488-2

C3493-2

C3488-1

C3493-1

C0635L-40

Silver Plated
BRAKE SW 2

C0634-85

Silver Plated
MANIFOLD TUNING VALVE

C0634-94

Silver Plated
PURGE VALVE

C0634-13

Silver Plated
COOL TEMP SENS GND

C0634-40

Silver Plated
COOLANT TEMP 2

C0634-89

Silver Plated
VVT SOL EX B

C0634-92

Silver Plated
CPS SOL B

C0634-90

Silver Plated
CPS SOL A

C0635L-37

Silver Plated
BRAKE SW 1

C0634-95

Silver Plated
LIN

C0634-84

Silver Plated
E BOX FAN

C3492-2 C3492-1

C3491-2 C3491-1

C3490-2 C3490-1

C0634-65

Silver Plated
TPS 1

C0634-87

Silver Plated
VVT SOL IN B

C0634-88

Silver Plated
VVT SOL EX A

C0634-72

Silver Plated
THC M-

C0634-96

Silver Plated
THC M+

C0634-66

Silver Plated
TPS GND

C0634-67

Silver Plated
TPS 2

C0634-46

Silver Plated
TPS PWR 5V

C0634-86

Silver Plated
VVT SOL IN A

C0169-2 Gold Plated

SJ910

C0169-1 Gold Plated

SJ174 C0075L-2

PIS44 C3552-2 Gold Plated

C3552-1 Gold Plated

SJ814 C0075L-1

C0053-1

C0646L-1 C0646L-2

C0175-1
Gold Plated

C0175-6 +

C0175-5 -

C0175-2
Gold Plated

C0175-4
Gold Plated

C0175-3
Gold Plated
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B,6.0D,255

WR,2.5D,475

P,1.0,1585

WO,1.0H,2473

WU,0.5H,1715

RB,0.5H,1715

G,1.0H,1715

WR,1.5H,1715

WR,2.5D,280WR,2.5D,930

WU,0.5D,795

RB,0.5D,795

WP,0.75D,795

WO,0.75D,795

SP,1.0,1455

WU,0.5,1455

SN,0.5,1455

WG,2.5D,490

P,0.5,1745

YU,0.5,1745

GN,0.5,1360

NU,0.5,1250

S,1.0,1550

U,0.5H,2473

RB,0.5H,2473

WG,1.5H,2473

WG,2.5D,295WG,2.5D,915

GN,0.5,385

GN,0.5,385

NU,0.5,495

NU,0.5,495

PG,0.5,1420

RB,0.5D,795

U,0.5D,795

GN,1.0,1420

YG,0.5,1420

N,0.5,1690

WG,0.5,1600

YP,0.5,1300

GP,0.5,1390

GP,0.5,210

YP,0.5,390

YP,0.5,300

GP,0.5,300

B,6.0D,315

GN,0.5,835

S,0.5,1750

GN,0.5,1060

GN,0.5,580

GN,0.5,690

WN,0.5,1045

NU,0.5,685

NG,0.5,685

NU,0.5,910

NG,0.5,910

G,0.5,1525

P,0.5,320

W,0.5,320

0.5,505,ALL

0.5,505,ALL

WN,0.5,705

G,0.5D,600

P,0.5,910

W,0.5,910

U,0.5,910

G,0.5,910

WN,0.5,850

WR,0.5,1580

PO,0.5,475

WN,0.5,475

NR,0.5,1730WR,0.5,150

PO,0.5,910

WN,0.5,910

module (ECM) (D131)
Engine control-

Post catalyst-RH (T533)
Sensor-Oxygen-

C3427L-8 C3426L-8

RFI suppression lead

C3427L-2 C3426L-2

C3427L-7 C3426L-7

C3427L-12 C3426L-12

C3427L-6 C3426L-6

C3427L-3 C3426L-3
Post catalyst-LH (T535)
Sensor-Oxygen-

C2725L-18 C2724-18

Q

Sheet1

Pre catalyst-LH (T534)
Sensor-Oxygen-

Bank 2-Inlet (T453)
Sensor-Camshaft position-

C3427L-11 C3426L-11

C3427L-10 C3426L-10

Bank 2-Outlet (T454)
Sensor-Camshaft position-

C2725L-17 C2724-17

P

Sheet1

Pre catalyst-RH (T532)
Sensor-Oxygen-

Bank 1-Inlet (T451)
Sensor-Camshaft position-

Bank 1-Outlet (T452)
Sensor-Camshaft position-

C2725L-8 C2724-8
Sensor-Low pressure fuel (T299)

Pressure (MAP) (T245)
Sensor-Manifold Absolute-

RFI suppression lead

D

Sheet4

Sensor-Knock-Bank 1-Rear (T447)

C0909-4 C0904-4

C0909-6 C0904-6

C0909-7 C0904-7

C0909-8 C0904-8

C0909-5 C0904-5

Sensor-Knock-Bank 2-Rear (T449)

Sensor-Knock-Bank 2-Front (T448)

C0909-2 C0904-2

C0909-3 C0904-3

C0909-1 C0904-1

position (CKP) (T102)
Sensor-Crankshaft-

Sensor-Knock-Bank 1-Front (T446)

C0634-7

Silver Plated
CAM SEN B PWR

C0634-8

Silver Plated
CAM SEN B GND

C0634-10

Silver Plated
CAM SEN A PWR

C0634-9

Silver Plated
CAM SEN A GND

C0634-35

Silver Plated
UHEGO A +

C0634-11

Silver Plated
UHEGO A -

C0634-48

Silver Plated
UHEGO HEATER A

C0634-36

Silver Plated
UHEGO B +

C0634-12

Silver Plated
UHEGO B -

C0634-24

Silver Plated
UHEGO HEATER B

C0635L-48

Silver Plated
HEGO HEATER B

C0635L-47

Silver Plated
HEGO HEATER A

C0635L-7

Silver Plated
HEGO A -

C0642-3

C0644-1

C3305-1

C0908-2

C0908-3

C0908-4

C0908-1

SJ932

C0642-2

C3609-1

C0635L-8

Silver Plated
HEGO B -

C0635L-21

Silver Plated
HEGO B +

C0644-3

C0644-2

C0644-4

C0645-1

C0642-1

C0642-4

SJ931

C3486-2
GND

C3486-1
VREF

C3486-3
OUT

C3485-2
GND

C3485-1
VREF

C3485-3
OUT

PIS06

PIS31

C0645-4

C0645-2

C0645-3

C0635L-20

Silver Plated
HEGO A +

C0634-32

Silver Plated
CAM EX B

C0634-34

Silver Plated
CAM IN B

C3483-3
OUT

C3484-1
VREF

C3484-2
GND

C3484-3
OUT

C3483-2
GND

PIS07

C3483-1
VREF

PIS08

C0634-33

Silver Plated
CAM IN A

C0634-31

Silver Plated
CAM EX A

PIS29C0635L-18

Silver Plated
LP FUEL PRESS

C0132-2 C0132-1

C0634-69

Silver Plated
MAP SENSOR

C3306-1

C0634-47

Silver Plated
A BANK SENSOR PWR

PIS30

C0186-1

C0186-3

C0186-2

C3608-1

C0132-3

C0634-19

Silver Plated
KNOCK SENS 1B GND

C3046-2 Gold Plated

C0634-21

Silver Plated
KNOCK SENS 2B GND

Gold Plated

C0634-23

Silver Plated
MAP SENSOR GND

C0634-20

Silver Plated
KNOCK SENS 2A GND

C0634-45

Silver Plated
KNOCK SENS 2B

C0634-44

Silver Plated
KNOCK SENS 2A

Gold Plated

Gold Plated

Gold Plated

Gold Plated

C2722-2 Gold Plated

C2723-1 Gold Plated

C2723-2 Gold Plated

C2722-1 Gold Plated

C0634-30

Silver Plated
CRANK SENS +

C0634-18

Silver Plated
KNOCK SENS 1A GND

C0634-43

Silver Plated
KNOCK SENS 1B

C0634-6

Silver Plated
CRANK SENS GND

C0634-42

Silver Plated
KNOCK SENS 1A

Gold Plated

Gold Plated

Gold Plated

PIS42

C0150-2 Gold Plated

C3046-1 Gold Plated

C0150-1 Gold Plated

C0168-2

C0168-1
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PV6

NR,2.5D,2030

NR,6.0D,1155

PY,0.75D,1010

B,1.5D,1210

NK,1.5D,1210

B,0.75D,1010

G,1.5D,3955

WG,1.0D,265

WG,1.0D,335

B,0.75D,1010

NK,0.75D,3740

NU,0.75D,1010

UP,0.5D,960

WG,1.5D,280

WR,1.5D,280

GU,1.5D,315

B,0.75D,1010

NK,0.75D,185

WP,1.0D,205

WP,2.5D,1780

R,50.0T,815

N,1.5D,315

NK,2.5D,2800

N,0.5D,695

WG,1.0D,875

N,1.5D,695

N,0.75D,695

R,50.0T,1069

B,50.0D,235R,35.0D,295

NR,4.0D,1540

GU,1.5D,895

WR,2.5D,930

WP,2.5D,1005

WG,0.5D,710

YU,0.5D,910

YU,0.5,470

WY,0.5D,590

WY,0.5D,680

RW,1.5,1190

NR,1.5,1045

WG,1.5,1380

GU,1.0,1035

WG,1.5,1765

FUSE 13E

15.0 Amps

LINK 17E

50.0 Amps

LINK 14E

40.0 Amps
FUSE 5E

15.0 Amps

FUSE 14E

15.0 Amps

FUSE 1E

25.0 Amps

FUSE 6E

15.0 Amps

FUSE 17E

10.0 Amps

FUSE 28E

20.0 Amps

FUSE 2E

5.0 Amps

Junction-box engine (P108)

FUSE 27E

5.0 Amps

FUSE 10E

10.0 Amps

module (ECM) (R116)
Relay-Engine control-

RELAY 6E
POWER MINI

boost pump (R260)
Relay-Brake-

RELAY 14E
MINI

pump (R103)
Relay-Fuel-

RELAY 8E
MINI

FUSE 11E

15.0 Amps

Starter (R102)
Relay-

RELAY 18E
MINI

Battery (P100)

10.0 Volts
MEGA FUSE

400.0 Amps

C2550L-1 C2551-1

module (ECM) (D131)
Engine control-

FUSE 19P

5.0 Amps

Junction box-Central (P101)

Ignition (R211)
Relay-

RELAY 16P
PCB

C2724A-7 C2725L-7

C2412L-17 C2411L-17

P
Sheet6

N
Sheet6

M
Sheet4

L
Sheet2

C2725L-2 C2724A-2

C2725L-18 C2724A-18

C2725L-17 C2724A-17

fixings (E110)
Earth via-

Starter motor (M101)

C2725L-1 C2724A-1

C2725L-8 C2724A-8

D
Sheet2

H
Sheet2

K
Sheet5

J
Sheet4

F
Sheet2

G
Sheet3

E
Sheet2

B
Sheet3

C
Sheet2

C0570L-36

C0570L-19

C0570L-10

C0570L-117

C0570L-30

C0570L-166

C0570L-18

C0570L-28

C0570L-125

C0570L-110

C0570L-21

C0570L-170

C0570L-34

SJ812

SJ13

C0632-1

C0192-1

C1641-1 C0045-1

C0570L-12

C0570L-172

C0570L-119

C0570L-124

C0570L-168

C0570L-127

C0570L-121

SJ87

SJ932

S1

C1661-1

SJ450

C0635L-11

Silver Plated
START RELAY +

C0635L-17

Silver Plated
IGN START

C0584L-13
C0584L-18

C0585L-45

C0584L-8
C0583L-22

C0634A-95

Silver Plated
FUEL PUMP

C0635L-50

Silver Plated
BRAKE BOOST PUMP

C0635L-30

Silver Plated
IGNITION ON

C0635L-6

Silver Plated

C0635L-54

Silver Plated
BATTERY

C0635L-51

Silver Plated
START RELAY -

C0635L-4

Silver Plated
ECM POWER

C0179-1

C0631-1
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NK,0.75D,185

BG,0.5,1675

OY,1.0,1675

Y,0.5,1675

BP,0.5,1675

NU,0.5,1675

UY,0.5,1115

RG,1.0,1360

RW,1.0,1230

GU,1.0,1230

NU,1.0,1230

RU,1.0,1615

R,1.0,1615

Y,1.0,1615

NU,0.5,1975

YU,1.0,1260

GB,1.0,1090

WG,1.0D,335

WP,1.0D,205

B,1.0,230

WU,1.0,850

WG,1.5,1765

WG,1.5,1380

GU,1.0,1035

R,1.0,685

GR,0.5,1895

BG,0.5,1895

B,1.0,840

UB,0.75D,500

UB,0.5,470

RG,1.0,685

RG,1.0,1905

R,0.5,2045

Y,0.5,2045

BG,0.5,2045

GW,1.0,2045

RW,1.0,2045

BG,0.5,1840

UY,0.5,2045

U,0.5,1895

BG,0.5,1480

OY,1.0,2045

BG,0.5,565

Modulator valve-EGR (D214)

L

Sheet1

H

Sheet1

D

Sheet1
C2725L-14 C2724A-14

C2725L-4 C2724A-4

Valve-Manifold tuning (D312)

(HO2S)-Front-LH (T183)
Sensor-Heated oxygen-

B

C

Sheet1

E

Sheet1

F

Sheet1

(HO2S)-Front-RH (T182)
Sensor-Heated oxygen-

A

Purge control valve (N119)

Viscous fan (M300)

module (ECM) (D131)
Engine control-

C2724A-15 C2725L-15

Fan-Cooling-E box (M208)

control (N169)
Valve-Pressure-

TYPE 3

S

Sheet6

effect (T263)
Sensor-Hall-

Unit-Electric throttle (D249)

R

Sheet6

temperature (ECT) (T121)
Sensor-Engine coolant-

Solenoid (N104)

C0177A-5
Gold Plated

C0972A-2
Gold Plated

C0177A-2

C0972A-1
Gold Plated

SJ1280 C0152A-1

C0177A-1
Gold Plated

C0177A-3
Gold Plated

C0177A-6
Gold Plated

C0177A-4

C0152A-2

C0644A-2

C0644A-4
Gold Plated

C0644A-3
Gold Plated

C0645A-2

C0645A-3
Gold Plated

C0645A-4
Gold Plated

C0645A-1

C0644A-1

C0634A-38

Silver Plated
DIFF PRESS

C1686A-1 C1686A-2

C0634A-94

Silver Plated
E BOX FAN

C0634A-63

Silver Plated
FAN SPEED

C0634A-12

Silver Plated
SEN GND 5

C0634A-84

Silver Plated
INTAKE TUNING VALVE

C0646L-2 C0646L-1

C0634A-11

Silver Plated
GND 4

C0634A-48

Silver Plated
5V REF 4

SJ5000

C2649A-1

C2270A-1C2270A-2

C2270A-3

SJ1300C0634A-15

Silver Plated
SEN GND 6

C0634A-29

Silver Plated
UHEGO A GND

C0634A-93

Silver Plated
FAN REQUEST

C0634A-68

Silver Plated
COOLANT TEMP

C0634A-90

Silver Plated
EGR

C0634A-69

Silver Plated
MAP

C0634A-92

Silver Plated
PURGE VALVE

C0634A-10

Silver Plated
SEN GND 3

C0634A-72

Silver Plated
5V REF 3

C0634A-65

Silver Plated
TPS1

C0634A-67

Silver Plated
TPS2

C0634A-74

Silver Plated
MOTOR -

C0634A-75

Silver Plated
MOTOR +

C0634A-76

Silver Plated
UHEGO A HTR

C0634A-28

Silver Plated
UHEGO A SIG

C0634A-77

Silver Plated
UHEGO B HTR

C0634A-27

Silver Plated
UHEGO B GND

C0634A-26

Silver Plated
UHEGO B SIG

C2270A-5

C0169A-1 Gold Plated

C2270A-4

C0169A-2 Gold Plated

C0175A-2

Gold Plated

C0175A-6 -

C0175A-5 +

C0175A-1 Gold Plated

C0175A-3 Gold Plated

C0175A-4 Gold Plated
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RW,1.0,230

RW,0.5,125

RW,1.5,1190

RW,1.5,305

GB,0.5,282

GB,0.5,210

BG,0.5,1815

GU,0.5,1442

Y,0.5,1370

B,0.5,260

B,0.5,332

BP,0.5,1695

BG,0.5,1580

BR,0.5,1390

BO,0.5,1270

U,0.5,1150

RW,0.5,197

RW,0.5,125

RW,1.0,340

NR,1.5,1045

NR,0.5,495

NR,0.5,375

NR,0.5,255

NR,0.5,1000

NR,0.5,880

NR,0.5,765

B,1.5,185

GB,0.5,140 B,0.5,190

B,1.5,690

GB,0.5,1160

B,1.5,295

B,1.5,215

B,1.5,415

GW,0.5,1160

GR,0.5,1100

YB,0.5,331

YB,0.5,190

YB,0.5,250

YR,0.5,1300

GW,0.5,1241

YB,0.5,910

B,0.5,230

B,0.5,170

RW,0.5,135

RW,0.5,195

B,0.5,311

RW,0.5,276

Fuel injector-No.1 (T172)

Ignition coil-1 (D233)

1a

Ignition coil-2 (D234)

2a

Fuel injector-No.2 (T173)

Fuel injector-No.3 (T174)

Fuel injector-No.4 (T175)

Fuel injector-No.5 (T176)

Fuel injector-No.6 (T177)

G

Sheet1

B

Sheet1

module (ECM) (D131)
Engine control-

Ignition coil-3 (D235)

3a

Capacitor (G158)

TYPE 3

Ignition coil-5 (D237)

2b

Ignition coil-6 (D238)

3b

Ignition coil-4 (D236)

1b TYPE 3

C0522A-1

C0156A-3

C0156A-2

C0052A-3

C0052A-2

C0523A-1

C0524A-1

C0525A-1

C0526A-1

C0527A-1

SJ950 SJ930

C0052A-1

C0052A-4

C0156A-1

C0156A-4

C0526A-2

C0527A-2

C0525A-2

SJ730

C0523A-2

C0524A-2

C0522A-2

C0276A-1C0276A-2

SJ1250

C1323A-1C1323A-2

C1323A-3

C0634A-59

Silver Plated
COIL 2A

C0634A-61

Silver Plated
COIL 1A

C0634A-62

Silver Plated
IGF1

SJ1060

SJ970

C2649A-1

C0634A-79

Silver Plated
CYL 1B INJECTOR

C0634A-57

Silver Plated
COIL 3A

C0634A-56

Silver Plated
COIL 3B

C0634A-81

Silver Plated
CYL 2B INJECTOR

C0634A-83

Silver Plated
CYL 3B INJECTOR

C0634A-78

Silver Plated
CYL 1A INJECTOR

C0634A-80

Silver Plated
CYL 2A INJECTOR

C0634A-82

Silver Plated
CYL 3A INJECTOR

C0634A-60

Silver Plated
COIL 1B

C0634A-58

Silver Plated
COIL 2B

C0634A-64

Silver Plated
IGF2

SJ12900

C1771A-2 C1771A-1

C1772A-2

C0276A-3

C1772A-3

C1772A-1

C0276A-4

C1772A-4

C1771A-3

C1770A-3

C1770A-2

C1771A-4

C1770A-4

C1770A-1

SJ940

SJ1050 C2651A-1
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BG,0.5D,1885

YG,0.5D,630

GO,0.5D,2025

WP,2.5D,1780

GO,0.5H,1870

WU,0.5D,4855

UR,0.5D,4830

WP,4.0D,3155

GO,0.5D,235

WU,0.5D,710

UR,0.5D,680

WG,1.0,2045

NU,0.75D,1010

WU,1.0,2045

GY,0.5,470

GY,0.5D,1885Y,0.5D,670

BG,0.5D,1610 BN,0.5D,725

YG,0.5D,725

YG,0.5D,710

YG,0.5D,1735

YG,0.5D,1975

R,0.5D,2850

RB,0.5D,2850

YR,0.5D,2850

OY,0.5D,2850

U,0.5D,2850

BG,0.5D,805

BG,0.5D,2725BG,0.5D,125

module (ECM) (D131)
Engine control-

TCM and Control Valve Body (D306)

J

Sheet1

C3425A-8 C3424L-8

C2245L-1 C2243L-1

pump driver (D361)
Module-Fuel-

C2411L-2 C2412L-2

C2242L-22 C2244L-22

Module (RCM) (D171)
Restraints Control

Generator (M100)

M

Sheet1

C2725L-12 C2724A-12

C2550L-2 C2551-2
temperature (T128)
Sensor-Oil-

temperature (T119)
Sensor-Ambient air-

C3126-2 C3127-2

C2244L-21 C2242L-21

C3126-1 C3127-1

C2551-3 C2550L-3

Accelerator pedal (T113)
Sensor-Position-

C0635L-28

Silver Plated
SRS SIGNAL

C0635L-29

Silver Plated
TAMB +

C0635L-32

Silver Plated
5V REF 1

C0635L-24

Silver Plated
PEDAL DEMAND 1

C0635L-7

Silver Plated
GND 1

C0635L-19

Silver Plated
5V REF 2

C0635L-38

Silver Plated
PEDAL DEMAND 2

C0635L-8

Silver Plated
GND 2

C0193A-10
Silver Plated

C2369-4

C2369-2

C2369-5

SJ905

C0635L-20

Silver Plated
FP MONITOR

C1649-17
Gold Plated

C0635L-21

Silver Plated
FP CONTROL

C0635L-15

Silver Plated
P/N

C0053A-2

C0053A-1

C0634A-23

Silver Plated
OIL TEMP

C0635L-16

Silver Plated
MAIN RELAY

C0634A-96

Silver Plated
ALT CON

C0634A-3

Silver Plated
ALT MON

C0219-1

Gold Plated

C0219-2

Gold Plated

C0412-2

SJ225

C0412-1

SJ938

C0787L-1

C0787L-4

C0787L-5

C0787L-6

C0787L-3

C0787L-2
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GP,0.5D,245

R,0.5,1540

UR,0.75D,370

NK,1.5H,525

NK,1.5H,1070

Y,0.5,1540

GP,0.5D,2615

UR,0.35D,2490

NK,2.5D,2800 NK,2.5H,1468

WU,0.5D,300

G,0.75D,300

RB,0.5D,300

G,0.5H,1733

WU,0.5H,1733

RB,0.5H,1733

U,0.5D,300

WO,0.75D,300

RB,0.5D,300

U,0.5H,2278

WO,1.0H,2278

RB,0.5H,2278

Switch-Brake pedal (S215)

position (CMP) (T107)
Sensor-Camshaft-

K

Sheet1

C3424L-18 C3425A-18

Post catalyst-RH (T533)
Sensor-Oxygen-

A

C2374A-1 C2373L-1

C2374A-2 C2373L-2

C2374A-7 C2373L-7

Post catalyst-LH (T535)
Sensor-Oxygen-

B

C2374A-3 C2373L-3

C2374A-4 C2373L-4

C2374A-5 C2373L-5

module (ECM) (D131)
Engine control-

C0635L-40

Silver Plated
BRAKE SW 2

C0164-1

C0643-1

C0634A-7

Silver Plated
CAM -

C0634A-34

Silver Plated
CAM +

C0635L-41

Silver Plated
BRAKE SW

C0176A-1

C0176A-2

C0075L-1

C0075L-2

SJ1444

SJ814

SJ174

C0643-3
Gold Plated

C0643-2

C0643-4
Gold Plated

C0635L-25

Silver Plated
HEGO A SIG

C0164-2

C0164-3
Gold Plated

C0164-4
Gold Plated

C0635L-46

Silver Plated
HEGO A HTR

C0635L-34

Silver Plated
HEGO B GND

C0635L-22

Silver Plated
HEGO A GND

C0635L-47

Silver Plated
HEGO B HTR

C0635L-26

Silver Plated
HEGO B SIG
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G,0.5D,3130

R,0.5D,3130

Y,0.5D,3130

NK,0.75D,3740

YN,0.5D,450

YB,0.5D,490

RG,1.0,1905

BG,0.5,1840

G,1.5D,3955

NK,0.75D,5055

Y,0.5D,5055

R,0.5D,5055

G,0.5D,5055

B,2.5D,780

B,2.5D,780

B,2.5D,780

B,1.5D,780

B,1.5D,690

N,0.5,1600

B,0.5,1600

U,0.5,2405

GW,0.5,2405

BP,0.5,2405

N,0.5,1670

B,0.5,1670

O,0.5,1140

B,0.5,1140

C2294SB-3 C2293-3

C2294SB-2 C2293-2

C2294SB-5 C2293-5

C2294SB-1 C2293-1

Pump-Leak detection (M244)

R

Sheet2

S

Sheet2

N

Sheet1

P

Sheet1

module (ECM) (D131)
Engine control-

Sensor-Knock (KS) (T100)

flow (MAF) (T115)
Sensor-Mass air-

Sensor-Knock (KS) (T100)

C0627A-2

C0627A-1

C0626A-2

boost (M296)
Pump-Brake-

position (CKP) (T102)
Sensor-Crankshaft-

C0626A-1

TYPE 3

TYPE 3

TYPE 3

C1339-4

C1339-3

C1339-2

C1339-1

SJ1005

SJ1024

C0634A-42

Silver Plated
KNOCK 1A +

Gold Plated

C0634A-66

Silver Plated
AFM IAT

C0634A-18

Silver Plated
MAF GND

C0634A-70

Silver Plated
MAF

C0635L-23

Silver Plated
DMTL HEATER

C0635L-48

Silver Plated
DMTL VALVE

C0635L-33

Silver Plated
DMTL PUMP

C0634A-43

Silver Plated
KNOCK 1B +

C0634A-20

Silver Plated
KNOCK 1B -

C0634A-19

Silver Plated
KNOCK 1A -

C0149A-4 C0149A-5

C0149A-3
Gold Plated

C0149A-2

C0149A-1

Gold Plated

Gold Plated

Gold Plated

C0635L-45

Silver Plated
HS CAN L

C0635L-2

Silver Plated
POWER GND 1

C0634A-30

Silver Plated
CRANK +

C0634A-6

Silver Plated
CRANK -

C0635L-5

Silver Plated
POWER GND 3

C0635L-3

Silver Plated
POWER GND 2

C2709-1

C0635L-58

Silver Plated
HS CAN H

C2709-2

C0635L-1

Silver Plated
SIGNAL GND

C0168A-2

C0168A-1

C2650L-1

C2635-1

C3557L-1
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DV6 (2.7L)

NG,0.75D,1190

BN,1.5D,3815

NO,2.5D,875

WP,2.5D,2060

RU,1.5D,1210

NO,1.5D,875

R,50.0T,1470

RU,1.0D,245

YB,4.0D,2010

WP,0.75D,465

RB,2.5,2170

RB,0.75D,780

RU,1.5D,745

N,0.75D,1190

BY,0.75,555

R,0.5D,1190

WR,0.5D,460

YB,4.0D,2250

YB,4.0D,2060

NR,6.0D,1155

UP,0.5D,960

WP,2.5D,725

RB,0.5D,430

RB,0.5D,430

B,50.0D,235R,35.0D,295

RU,1.5D,665

RU,1.5D,665

RU,1.5D,665

RB,2.5D,1210

NO,1.5D,315

NO,1.5D,315

BP,0.5D,890

WY,0.5D,590

WY,0.75D,860

WR,0.5D,730

WR,0.5D,500

RU,1.0,1040

NO,1.5D,315

FUSE 10E

10.0 Amps

FUSE 6E

15.0 Amps

FUSE 5E

15.0 Amps

FUSE 13E

15.0 Amps

LINK 14E

40.0 Amps

FUSE 1E

25.0 Amps

LINK 1E

30.0 Amps

FUSE 4E

25.0 Amps

FUSE 27E

5.0 Amps

Module (BCM) (D207)
Body Control-

Junction box-Central (P101)

plug (R114)
Relay-Glow-

RELAY 15E
POWER MINI

Junction-box engine (P108)

LINK 4E

30.0 Amps

LINK 5E

30.0 Amps

pump (R103)
Relay-Fuel-

RELAY 8E
MINI

LINK 17E

50.0 Amps

module (ECM) (R116)
Relay-Engine control-

RELAY 6E
POWER MINI

plug (R114)
Relay-Glow-

RELAY 17E
POWER MINI

Starter (R102)
Relay-

RELAY 16E
MINI

Battery (P100)

MEGA FUSE

400.0 Amps

12.0 Volts
C2274L-1 C2273H-1

module (ECM) (D131)
Engine control-

N

Sheet2

C2274L-5 C2273H-5

C2412L-17 C2411L-17

F

Sheet5

C2274L-18 C2273H-18

fixings (E110)
Earth via-

Starter motor (M101)

E

Sheet3

C

Sheet3

A001

Sheet5

B

Sheet5

A

Sheet5

H1

Sheet3

CRANK

C0570L-52

C0583L-22

C0570L-170

C0570L-117

C0570L-19

C0570L-21

C0570L-34

C0584L-13

C0570L-110

C0570L-119

C0570L-18

C0570L-78

C0570L-76

C0570L-125

SJ489

SJ995

C0045-1C1641-1

C0192-1

C0632-1
SJ560C0570L-77

C0570L-4

C0570L-36

C0570L-167

C0570L-5

C0570L-168

C0570L-75

C0570L-121

C0570L-12

C1661-1

C0584L-8

C0585L-45

C0584L-18

C0872L-G1
LPM

C0872L-K4
KAM

C0872L-J4
LPPR

C0872L-G3
CRNK

C0872L-J3
PWRSTN

C0872L-L2
VBR1A

C0872L-L3
VBR1B

C0872L-K3
IGNSNS

SJ479

C0872L-B1
SM_COMMAND

C0411H-G3
GPC

C0872L-L1
VBR1C

C0179H-1

C0631-1

SJ999
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B,1.0D,755

BN,1.5D,3815 BN,1.0D,320

BN,1.0D,320

BO,0.75D,3265

KB,0.75D,3265

BO,0.75,555

BW,0.75,525

GB,1.5,1080

BG,1.5,1080

GO,1.5,1170

BR,1.5,1170

GU,1.5,1225

BU,1.5,1225

GR,1.5,1225

BO,1.5,1225

GW,1.5,1340

BW,1.5,1340

GY,1.5,1355

BY,1.5,1355

R,0.5D,2570

RB,0.5D,2570

YLG,0.5D,2570

U,0.5D,2570

G,0.5D,2570

Y,0.5D,2570

YU,0.75,1605

NU,0.75,1605

SP,0.75,1575

WU,0.75,1605

RO,0.75,1575

NR,0.75,2360

YR,0.75,2360

WR,0.75,2360

NW,0.75,1565

YP,0.75,1565

WP,0.75,1565

module (ECM) (D131)
Engine control-

Fuel injector-No.5 (T176)

CYL 6

Fuel injector-No.4 (T175)

CYL 3

Viscous fan (M300)
N

Sheet1

C2274L-12 C2273H-12

C2274L-8 C2273H-8

Fuel injector-No.3 (T174)

CYL 5

Fuel injector-No.2 (T173)

CYL 2

Fuel injector-No.1 (T172)

CYL 4

Fuel Injector 0 (T334)

CYL 1

position (CMP) (T107)
Sensor-Camshaft-

Accelerator pedal (T113)
Sensor-Position-

position (CKP) (T102)
Sensor-Crankshaft-

Inlet (Y160)
Throttle-EGR-

C0411H-L3
INJ-COM 3

C2518H-M3
INJ 0

C2518H-L3
INJ-COM 0

C2518H-M2
INJ 2

C0411H-L2
INJ-COM 1

C2518H-L2
INJ-COM 2

C2518H-L4
INJ-COM 4

C0411H-M3
INJ-COM 5

C0411H-M2
INJ 5

C2518H-M4
INJ 4

C0411H-L1
INJ 1

C0411H-M1
INJ 3

C0411H-K2
VCFC

C2518H-E1
CFM

SJ630

C2270-E

C2270-A

C2270-C

C2270-B

C2270-D

C0526H-2

C0526H-1

C0525H-2

C0525H-1

C0524H-1

C0524H-2

C0523H-1

C0523H-2

C0522H-1

C0522H-2

C2580H-1

C2580H-2

C0872L-C1
SGA

C0872L-B2
SGB

C0872L-C2
APP2

C0872L-D2
VA2A

C0872L-E1
VA1A

C0872L-D1
APP1

C3001-1

C0787L-3

C0787L-5

C0787L-6

C0787L-4

C0787L-1

C0787L-2

C2518H-H3
SGJ

C2518H-H4
VA2_D

C2518H-G4
CID

C2518H-G2
SGI

C2518H-G1
VA2_C

C2518H-F1
CPS

C2518H-J2
TPA+

C2518H-K2
TPA-

C0411H-F1
VA2_B

C0411H-E1
TPS1

C0411H-F2
SGD

C0176H-3

C0176H-1

C0176H-2

C0168H-2

C0168H-1

C0168H-3

C0272H-4
Gold

C0272H-6
Gold

C0272H-3
Gold

C0272H-1
Gold

C0272H-2
Gold
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RU,1.0D,245

GO,0.5D,2025

(DIESEL AUTO)

GO,0.5H,1870 GO,0.5D,415

(DIESEL AUTO)

RU,0.75,325

RU,0.75,250

RU,0.75D,670

RU,0.75D,2580

RU,1.5D,745

RU,1.0,1040

R,0.75D,3025

WY,0.75D,3025

B,0.75D,3025

R,0.75D,525

BU,0.75,1175

BU,0.75,1250

RU,1.0H,2915

RB,0.5H,2915

NR,0.5H,2915

RB,0.5D,480

NR,0.5D,480

B,1.5D,960

B,1.5D,960

B,1.5D,960

WB,0.75,1995

WR,0.75,1995

SR,0.75,1995

NG,0.75,2295

B,1.5D,960

WG,0.75,2295

NR,0.75,1555

YR,0.75,1350

module (ECM) (D131)
Engine control-

TCM and Control Valve Body (D306)
C3424L-8

H1

Sheet1

C3425A-8

E

Sheet1

C

Sheet1

Fan-E-box (M210)

Sensor-MAF/IAT (T317)

Fuel pressure (N167)
Valve-Control-

Fuel volume (N168)
Valve-Control-

C2373L-3 C2374H-3

C2373L-4 C2374H-4

C2373L-5 C2374H-5

sensor (T391)
Water in fuel

Actuator-Vane VGT (D363)

temperature (T128)
Sensor-Oil-

K

Sheet4

J

Sheet4

TYPE 3

TYPE 3

C0872L-M3
PWR GND 1

C0872L-M1
PWR GND 2

C0872L-M2
PWR GND 3

C2518H-C4
TVP_A

C2518H-J4
VGTA +

C2518H-K4
VGTA -

C0872L-E2
WIF

C0872L-B3
SGK

C0411H-K1
SGR

C0872L-M4
PWR GND 4

C0411H-A1
EOT

C0193A-10 SJ905 C0872L-E3
PNS

C2260H-1

C2261H-1

C2138L-2

C0567-1

SJ559

SJ5

C0567-3

C0567-2

C0567-4

C2138L-1

C0872L-F1
IAT

C0872L-F4
MAF_A+

C0872L-L4
MAF/IAT GND

C0872L-J2
EBF

C2261H-2

C2260H-2

C0411H-K3
PCV

C0411H-J4
VCV

C0735-3

C0735-1

C0735-2

C2267H-3

C2267H-6

C2267H-4

C1549H-2

C1549H-1

C2267H-5

C2267H-1

C3557L-1

C2650L-1
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WR,0.75,1420

GU,0.75,1420

WR,0.75,1460

GU,0.75,1460

NR,0.75,940

NG,0.5,550

NR,0.75,1420

YR,0.75,735

BU,0.75,1420

BU,0.75,1460

WU,0.75,1420

YR,0.75,690

WG,0.5,1375

W,0.75,1630

YG,0.5D,1915

BN,0.5D,1915

UR,0.35D,2490

YN,0.35D,650

YB,0.35D,690

YG,0.5D,1975

GP,0.5D,2615

YG,0.5D,725

BN,0.5D,725

YG,0.5D,630

SR,0.75,555

UR,0.75,555

UR,0.5D,210

YG,0.5D,890

GP,0.5D,335

YG,0.75,1415

N,0.75,970

WP,0.75,1705

WG,0.75,1675

NG,0.75,1415

WG,0.75,1415

W,0.75,525W,0.75D,3070

BN,0.75D,3070 NR,0.75,825

YR,0.75,770 NR,0.75,1020

NU,0.75,480

YR,0.75,730

YG,0.5,640

YR,0.75,1350

NR,0.75,1555N,0.75,690

A
m

b 
Te

m
p

module (ECM) (D131)
Engine control-

Switch-Brake pedal (S215)

Module (RCM) (D171)
Restraints Control

temperature (T119)
Sensor-Ambient air-

C3127-2 C3126-2

C3127-1 C3126-1

C2274L-16 C2273H-16

C2274L-15 C2273H-15

C2242L-21 C2244L-21

C2274L-13 C2273H-13

C2274L-2 C2273H-2

Generator (M100)

Fuel rail (T264)
Sensor-Pressure-

temperature (ECT) (T121)
Sensor-Engine coolant-

Fuel rail (T125)
Sensor-Temperature-

Actuator-EGR-Electric (D362)

B

Air charge (T361)
Sensor-Temperature-

J

Sheet3

Actuator-EGR-Electric (D362)

A

Pressure (MAP) (T245)
Sensor-Manifold Absolute-

K

Sheet3

C2518H-G3
SGQ

C2518H-D2
SGM

C2518H-C3
VA1_F

C2518H-C1
MAP

C2518H-B1
ACT

C2518H-D1
VA1_B

C2518H-B2
FTS

C2518H-H2
EGRA-

C2518H-A3
EVPA

C2518H-H1
EGRA+

C2518H-K1
EGRB-

C2518H-A2
EVPB

C2518H-J1
EGRB+

C0412-2

C0412-1

SJ1005

SJ1024

C1649-17

Gold Plated

C0075L-2

C0075L-1

SJ225

C0872L-A2
SGT

C0872L-F2
TAmb +ve

C0411H-B4
HS CAN H

C0411H-B3
HS CAN L

SJ814

SJ174

C0872L-E4
INERTIA EVENT

C0872L-D4
B00_2

C0872L-G2
B00_1

C0053H-2

C2251H-2

C2251H-3

C2251H-1

C0053H-3

C0169-2

C0169-1

C0411H-H1
ALT COM

C0411H-E2
SGE

C0411H-D2
VA1_E

C0411H-D1
RPS

C2518H-F2
ALT MON

SJ4

C2518H-E2
SGC

C2518H-C2
ECT_1

C2255H-4

C2255H-2

C2255H-1

C2255H-3

C0184H-1 C0184H-2

C2255H-6

C2254H-6

C2254H-4

C2254H-2

C2254H-1

C2254H-3

C2870H-1

C0186H-2

C0186H-1

SJ1

SJ2

SJ3C2870H-2

C0186H-3
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WP,2.5D,150

YN,0.5D,1000

YB,0.5D,1000

GO,1.5,405

GR,1.5,305

GU,1.5,335

GU,1.5,400

GO,1.5,350

GR,1.5,300

WP,4.0D,3735

YB,4.0D,2010

WP,2.5D,2060 WP,4.0D,2465

YB,1.5D,150

YB,1.5D,150

YB,4.0D,2060

YB,4.0D,2250 YB,1.5D,100

YB,1.5D,100

YB,1.5D,100

YB,1.5D,290

R,0.5D,4050

U,0.5D,4050

W,0.5D,4050

U,0.5D,1000

W,0.5D,1000

R,0.5D,1000

F

Sheet1

C2245L-1 C2243L-1

A001

Sheet1

C0376-32 C0390-32

C0376-6 C0390-6

C0376-31 C0390-31

C2581-1 C2583-1

C2581-2 C2583-2

A

Sheet1

B

Sheet1

C2582-1 C2584-1

C2582-2 C2584-2

C2581-3 C2583-3

C2582-3 C2584-3

Glow plug (T171)

Module-Parking brake (D278)

C0390-8 C0376-8

Unit-Fuel Tank (D179)

C0390-11 C0376-11

Glow plug (T171)

fixings (E110)
Earth via-

fixings (E110)
Earth via-

C0390-7 C0376-7
position (T305)
Sensor-Clutch-

(MANUAL)

Glow plug (T171)

fixings (E110)
Earth via-

fixings (E110)
Earth via-

Glow plug (T171)

fixings (E110)
Earth via-

Glow plug (T171)

Glow plug (T171)

fixings (E110)
Earth via-

C0114S-4
Fuel Pump +ve

C2178A-9
HS CAN L

C2178A-10
HS CAN H

C1501-1

C1500-1

C0479-1

C0478-1

C0477-1

C0476-1

SJ3

SJ80

SJ901

SJ902

C2178A-21

C2178A-29

C2178A-13

C0667SL-2

C0667SL-3

C0667SL-1
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NW,0.5H,1695

WR,0.5H,1505

WU,0.5H,2270

NR,0.5H,2360

YR,0.5H,2270

WG,0.5H,2090

WP,0.5H,2220WG,0.5,520

BR,0.5,520

WR,0.5,550

WR,0.5,520

NU,0.5,520

N,0.5,520

YU,0.5,550

NW,0.5H,435R,0.5D,1000 R,0.5D,1000

NW,0.5H,330

NW,0.5H,505R,0.5D,1000

R,0.5D,1000

R,0.5D,1000

R,0.5D,1000

module (ECM) (D131)
Engine control-

C2758H-2 C2759H-2

C2758H-10 C2759H-10

C2758H-8 C2759H-8

C2758H-6 C2759H-6

C2758H-4 C2759H-4

C2758H-3 C2759H-3

C2758H-5 C2759H-5

Sensor-Temperature-DPF (T413)

Sensor-Differential pressure (T398)

converter-Upstream (T403)
Sensor-Temperature-Catalytic

converter-Downstream (T404)
Sensor-Temperature-Catalytic

C2518H-F4
SENOR_GND_H

C2518H-D4
PFIT

C2518H-E3
CCCOT_A

C0411H-B1
CCC1T_A

C2518H-D3
DPS_A

C2518H-F3
SENSOR_GND_P

C0411H-C1
VA1_D

C3270-1 C3270-2

C3073H-1

C0103H-1

C3073H-2

C0103H-2

C2741-1

C2741-2

C2741-3

SJ6806
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DV6 (3.0L)

WG,0.5D,710

G,2.5D,780

WU,0.5D,285

UN,0.75D,695

YR,6.0D,2965

RU,0.75D,450

RU,0.75D,2835

B,0.5D,1010

B,0.5D,1010

SO,2.5,500

G,2.5D,780

B,0.5D,1010

R,50.0D,1330

BN,1.5D,3815

S,0.75D,980

WP,2.5D,2060

U,1.0D,930

YN,0.35D,450

BP,0.5D,710

P,0.75D,2985

YB,0.35D,490

P,1.0D,1030

WY,0.5D,680

GO,0.5D,630

GO,0.5D,235

R,35.0D,295

NR,6.0D,1155

UP,0.5D,960

G,2.5D,230

RU,1.5D,2815

U,0.5D,350

P,1.0D,375

U,1.0D,350

WP,2.5D,725

B,50.0D,235

WY,0.5D,590

R,2.5D,1280

B,2.5D,780

WO,0.5D,695WO,0.5H,2905

UN,0.75D,2270

UN,0.75D,2590

UN,0.75D,710 B,0.75H,1940

OS,0.75,1300

B,2.5D,780

WO,0.5D,100

B,2.5D,780

UN,0.5D,795

WP,2.5D,150

P,1.0H,2905 UN,0.5H,2905

WP,4.0D,3735 WP,4.0D,2465

OW,1.0,795

WO,0.75D,2255

GP,0.5D,245

NP,0.75D,2355

WG,0.75D,2355

B,2.5D,780

UN,0.5D,670

UR,0.5D,370

UO,0.75D,3110

UN,0.75,1730

GP,0.5D,2615

UR,0.35D,2490

GO,0.5H,2070

S,0.75,1375

LINK 19E

60.0 Amps

LINK 17E

50.0 Amps

LINK 14E

40.0 Amps

FUSE 10E

10.0 Amps

FUSE 6E

15.0 Amps

C3426L-2 C3427M-2

Junction-box engine (P108)

FUSE 4E

25.0 Amps

module (ECM) (R116)
Relay-Engine control-

RELAY 6E
POWER MINI

FUSE 17E

10.0 Amps

FUSE 5E

15.0 Amps

Starter (R102)
Relay-

RELAY 18E
MINI

pump (R103)
Relay-Fuel-

RELAY 8E
MINI

FUSE 13E

15.0 Amps

FUSE 1E

25.0 Amps

Junction box-Central (P101)

Module (BCM) (D207)
Body Control-

Ignition (R211)
Relay-

RELAY 16P
PCB

FUSE 19P

5.0 Amps

Battery (P100)

MEGA FUSE

400.0 Amps

12.0 Volts

C2411L-17 C2412L-17

C3070L-1 C3069M-1

module (ECM) (D131)
Engine control-

sensor (T391)
Water in fuel

C3427M-7 C3426L-7

C3070L-12 C3069M-12

JJ1Sheet2
C3426L-3 C3427M-3

FFSheet2

LLSheet2

DDSheet5

EESheet5

GGSheet2

NNSheet3

C3070L-14 C3069M-14

C3427M-6 C3426L-6

C2245L-1 C2243L-1 C0376-6 C0390-6

JJSheet2

MMSheet3

Unit-Fuel Tank (D179)

CCSheet5

C3426L-5 C3427M-5

C3070L-4 C3069M-4

C3070L-16 C3069M-16

Starter motor (M101)

fixings (E110)
Earth via-

Generator (M100)

Switch-Brake pedal (S215)

AASheet5

BBSheet5

PPSheet2

Switch-Oil pressure (S216)

TCM and Control Valve Body (D306)

SJ946C0570L-167

C0632-1

C0570L-121

C0570L-191

C0570L-127 SJ511

C0570L-117

C0570L-168

C0570L-125

C0570L-18

C0570L-170

SJ933

SJ866

C0570L-19

C0570L-36

C0570L-34

C0570L-119

C0570L-21

SJ489

C0584L-18

C0585L-45

C0045-1

C0584L-23

C0584L-13

CRANK

FUEL PUMP

C0583L-22

C1641-1

C0192-1

OIL PRESSURE

BATT
C0584L-8

SJ905

C0570L-12

SJ1024

SJ1005

C1661-1

C0658L-5

Silver Plated
BATT2

C0658L-1

Silver Plated
PWR GND 1

C3049-3

SJ868

C3049-1 C3049-2

C0658L-6

Silver Plated
PWR GND 4

C0658L-10

Silver Plated
SENS GND 6

C0658L-11

Silver Plated
WIF SENSOR

C0658L-55

Silver Plated
EMS MAIN RELAY

C0658L-4

Silver Plated
PWR GND 3

C0658L-2

Silver Plated
PWR GND 2

C0658L-12

Silver Plated
FUEL PUMP MONITOR

C0658L-19

Silver Plated
START RELAY +

C0658L-42

Silver Plated
START RELAY -

SJ3 C0114S-4
Fuel Pump +ve

SJ867

C2650L-1

C0658L-30

Silver Plated
LINC0658L-31

Silver Plated
PARK/NEUTRAL SW

C0658L-14

Silver Plated
GLOW MONITOR

C0658L-54

Silver Plated
GLOW CONTROL

C0658L-26

Silver Plated
BRAKE SW 1

C0658L-45

Silver Plated
BRAKE SW 2

C0658L-18

Silver Plated
AEM 1

C0658L-15

Silver Plated
IGN

C0658L-40

Silver Plated
HS CAN H

C0658L-3

Silver Plated
BATT1

C0658L-53

Silver Plated
HS CAN L

C0658L-28

Silver Plated
CRANK REQUEST

C0658L-41

Silver Plated
FUEL PUMP CONTROL

C0178-1

C0179-1

C0053M-1
LIN

C0075L-2

C0075L-1

SJ174

SJ814

C3557L-1

C3432-10
Silver Plated

C0187M-1



303-14 - ELECTRONIC ENGINE CONTROLS DV6 (3.0L)

DISCOVERY 4 - LR4  (LHD) - VIN: 551545 >  (2a) (02 / 05) 31

B,1.0D,755
BN,0.75D,3015

UO,0.75D,3110 P,0.75D,2985

UN,0.75D,2590

BN,1.0D,320

BN,1.0D,320

BN,0.75D,3105

BN,1.5D,3815

YG,0.5D,1735YG,0.5D,725

YU,0.75D,300

O,0.75D,3525

NB,0.75D,3525

BN,0.5D,725 BN,0.5D,1735

NR,0.75D,280

NR,0.75D,390

SR,0.75D,2905

RN,0.75D,2905

NR,0.75D,2625

RU,0.75D,450

OS,0.75,350

OU,0.5,1680

OS,0.75,420

RY,0.75,786

OS,0.75,880

OS,0.75,410

OS,0.75,1300

NB,0.75D,3015

YP,0.5,1590

G,0.5,1110

PW,0.5,1110

GU,0.75,1480

NR,0.75,791

GP,0.75,1550

R,0.5D,2850

RB,0.5D,2850

U,0.5D,2850

OY,0.5D,2480

OY,0.5D,180

YG,0.5D,595

YG,0.5D,670

YR,0.5H,2245

WU,0.5H,2245

NR,0.5H,2245

BG,0.5D,2775

YLG,0.5D,2850

YR,0.5D,795

WU,0.5D,795

NR,0.5D,795

OY,0.5D,490

BG,0.5D,75

O,0.5,1820

OU,0.5,1820

OY,0.5,1820

GP,0.75,1510

N,0.75,1510

YP,0.5,1510

S,0.5,1510

UG,0.5,1200

NG,0.5,1200

Y,0.5,1140

Y,0.5,830

YG,0.5D,1975NY,0.5D,710

Y,0.75,730

YG,0.5D,630

module (ECM) (D131)
Engine control-

flow (MAF) (T115)
Sensor-Mass air-

A

FF

Sheet1

Viscous fan (M300)

QQ

Sheet3

PP

Sheet1

JJ1

Sheet1

solenoid (D336)
Active engine mounting

JJ

Sheet1

GG

Sheet1

temperature (T119)
Sensor-Ambient air-

C3127-1 C3126-1

C3127-2 C3126-2

Fan-Cooling-E box (M208)

flow (MAF) (T115)
Sensor-Mass air-

B

KK

Sheet3

C1526M-1 C1527M-1

HH

Sheet3

LL

Sheet1

N

Sheet3

Air charge (T361)
Sensor-Temperature-

Sensor-Temperature-fuel (T327)

C1527M-2 C1526M-2

Solenoid-Boost air (N201)

recirculation (N200)
Solenoid-Boost air

Accelerator pedal (T113)
Sensor-Position-

Gnd

Sensor-Boost air pressure (T509)

Sensor-Differential pressure (T398)
C3426L-11 C3427M-11

C3426L-12 C3427M-12

C3426L-8 C3427M-8

C3070L-3 C3069M-3

C3070L-2 C3069M-2

C3070L-11 C3069M-11

C2244L-21 C2242L-21

Pressure (MAP) (T245)
Sensor-Manifold Absolute-

Module (RCM) (D171)
Restraints Control

Inlet (Y160)
Throttle-EGR-

C0658L-29

Silver Plated
SENSOR GND 2

C0658L-20

Silver Plated
SENSOR GND 7

C0658L-7

Silver Plated
AIR INTAKE TEMP SENS

C0658L-27

Silver Plated
MAFS A

C0658L-17

Silver Plated
MAFS B

C0658L-21

Silver Plated
AMBIENT AIR TEMP

C0658L-44

Silver Plated
VCFC

C0658L-32

Silver Plated
CFM

C0658L-58

Silver Plated
EFC

C0659M-71

Silver Plated
CRV

C0659M-57

Silver Plated
ACT

C0659M-31

Silver Plated
IFTS

C0659M-39

Silver Plated
SENSGND_14

C0659M-69

Silver Plated
CSOV

C2262-2 C2262-1

C2270-B

C2762-4

C2270-A

C2270-E

C0646L-2

SJ630

C0412-1

C2270-D

C2270-C

C0412-2

C0646L-1

SJ510

C2762-2

C2762-1

C2761-3

C2762-3

C2761-4

C3532M-1

C3533M-1

C2870M-2

SJ1

C0184M-1

C2761-1

C0184M-2

C2870M-1

C3533M-2

C3532M-2

C3001-1

C0658L-37

Silver Plated
DPF PRESS SENS

C0658L-8

Silver Plated
V_V_5V10

C0658L-24

Silver Plated
SENS GND 1

C0658L-50

Silver Plated
SCOP SENSOR

C0658L-22
Silver Plated
V_V_5V9

C0658L-49

Silver Plated
SENSOR GND 9

C0658L-48

Silver Plated
PEDAL DEMAND 2

C0658L-36

Silver Plated
SENSOR GND 8

C0658L-23

Silver Plated
V_V_5V8

C0658L-35

Silver Plated
PEDAL DEMAND 1

SJ864

SJ865

C2741-3

C2741-1

C2741-2

C3417M-2
VOUT

C3417M-3
VCC

C3417M-1
GND

C0787L-6

C0787L-4

C0787L-5

C0787L-2

C0787L-3

C0787L-1

C0658L-25

Silver Plated
SRS INPUT

C0659M-80

Silver Plated
MAP

C0659M-14

Silver Plated
SENSGND_4

C0659M-96

Silver Plated
TPA-

C0659M-17

Silver Plated
SENSGND_5

C0659M-56

Silver Plated
TPS

C0659M-65

Silver Plated
V_V_5V4

C0659M-72

Silver Plated
TPA+

SJ4

SJ225

C0186M-2
SIG

C0186M-1
GND

C0186M-3
PWR

C1649-17
Gold Plated

C0272M-1

Gold Plated
GND

C0272M-2

Gold Plated
SIG

C0272M-6

Gold Plated
PWR

C0272M-3
M+

C0272M-4
M-
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PO,0.5,570

OS,0.5,570

YO,0.5,570

N,0.5,570

YS,0.5,570

OG,0.5,570

SP,0.5,570

WN,0.5,570

OU,0.5,310

UN,0.5,570

SO,0.5,570

WO,0.75,570

SP,0.5,570

G,0.5,570

US,0.75,1350

NY,0.75,1150

OS,0.75,410

PN,0.5H,2020

OW,1.0,795 OW,0.75,875

OW,0.75,525

SP,0.5H,2180

WN,0.5H,2180

B,0.75H,1940

UN,0.5H,1840

SO,0.5H,1840

WO,0.75H,1840

SP,0.5H,1840

G,0.5H,1840

OU,0.5,1680

PO,0.5H,2135

PN,0.5H,565

PN,0.5H,435

YO,0.5H,2005

N,0.5H,1795

PN,0.75H,1795

YS,0.5H,2020

OU,0.75,260

PN,0.5H,1570

S,0.5,1090

BN,0.75D,3015

OS,0.75,880YS,0.75,850

YU,0.75,1540

PN,0.5,1090

Y,0.5,1090

NG,0.5,1660

Y,0.5,1660

SY,0.75,2060

UO,0.75,2060

OB,0.75,2230

GN,0.75,1925

SP,0.75,610

WG,0.5,1435

YP,0.5,1925

P,0.5,1435

UN,0.5,1330

UN,0.5,1330

S,0.5,1330

SP,0.5,1315

SP,0.5,825

C2759M-16 C2758M-16

converter-Downstream (T404)
Sensor-Temperature-Catalytic

Fuel pressure (N167)
Valve-Control-

N

Sheet2

MM

Sheet1

Fuel volume (N168)
Valve-Control-

Pre catalyst (T262)
Sensor-Oxygen-

NN

Sheet1

Fixed turbocharger (T515)
Outlet temperature-
Sensor-

C2759M-3 C2758M-3

C2759M-2 C2758M-2

C2759M-12 C2758M-12

C2759M-11 C2758M-11

C2759M-6 C2758M-6

C2759M-7 C2758M-7

C2759M-1 C2758M-1

KK

Sheet2

converter-Upstream (T403)
Sensor-Temperature-Catalytic

DPF-Outlet (T514)
Sensor-Temperature-

DPF-Intake (T513)
Sensor-Temperature-

C2759M-13 C2758M-13

C2759M-14 C2758M-14

C2759M-15 C2758M-15

C2759M-17 C2758M-17

C2759M-5 C2758M-5

C2759M-4 C2758M-4

module (ECM) (D131)
Engine control-

Turbine intake (T508)
Sensor-Valve position-

EGR cooling bypass (N203)
Solenoid-

Turbine intake (N202)
Solenoid-

temperature (ECT) (T121)
Sensor-Engine coolant-

and level (T445)
Sensor-Oil quality

C3069M-10 C3070L-10

HH

Sheet2

QQ

Sheet2

position (CMP) (T107)
Sensor-Camshaft-

Fuel rail (T264)
Sensor-Pressure-

position (CKP) (T102)
Sensor-Crankshaft-

C3073M-2

SJ11

C2260M-1

Gold Plated

C2261M-2

Gold Plated

C2260M-2

Gold Plated

C2261M-1

Gold Plated

C1559-5

Gold Plated
Trim Resistor

C1559-4

Gold Plated
Heater + V Batt

C1559-3

Gold Plated
Heater

C1559-6

Gold Plated
Nernst Voltage

C1559-2

Gold Plated
Virtuelle Ground

C3418-2

C1559-1

Gold Plated
Pumping Current

C3418-1

C3073M-1

C0103M-2

C0103M-1

C3270-1

C3270-2

C3271-1

C3271-2

SJ14

SJ806A

C0659M-29

Silver Plated
SENSGND_11

C3419M-3

Gold Plated
SIG

C0659M-68

Silver Plated
SENSGND_16

C0659M-70

Silver Plated
EGRCBV

C0659M-47

Silver Plated
TSOV

C0659M-46

Silver Plated
MEU

C0659M-91

Silver Plated
PCV

C3534M-2

C3233M-2

C3534M-1

C3233M-1

C0659M-83

Silver Plated
LPTR_A

C0659M-36

Silver Plated
ECT

C0659M-54

Silver Plated
SENSGND_12

C0659M-19

Silver Plated
SENSGND_18

C0659M-45

Silver Plated
OTL

C0659M-22

Silver Plated
LPPH_A

C0659M-84

Silver Plated
LPV_A

C0659M-61

Silver Plated
LPC_A

C0659M-89

Silver Plated
V_V_5V8

C0659M-12

Silver Plated
TSVP

C0659M-77

Silver Plated
SENSGND_22

C0659M-60

Silver Plated
LPPC_A

C0659M-86

Silver Plated
STOT

C0169M-1
Gold Plated

C0169M-2
Gold Plated

C3050M-1
Silver Plated

C3050M-3

C3050M-2
Silver Plated

C3419M-2

Gold Plated
PWR

C3419M-1

Gold Plated
GND

C0659M-41

Silver Plated
CID

C0659M-40

Silver Plated
SENSGND_20

C0659M-90

Silver Plated
SENSGND_15

C0659M-55

Silver Plated
RPS

C0659M-87

Silver Plated
V_V_5V2

C0659M-30

Silver Plated
CCCOT_B

C0659M-78

Silver Plated
SENSGND_10

C0659M-81

Silver Plated
CCCIT_B

C0659M-53

Silver Plated
SENSGND_21

C0659M-66

Silver Plated
V_V_5V5

C0659M-44

Silver Plated
CPS

C0659M-37

Silver Plated
PFOT

C0659M-38

Silver Plated
SENSGND_13

C0659M-79

Silver Plated
PFIT

C0176M-1

C2251M-2

Gold Plated
SIG

C2251M-1

Gold Plated
GND

C2251M-3

Gold Plated
PWR

C0176M-2

C0168M-1
Gold Plated

C0168M-3
Gold Plated

C0168M-2
Gold Plated

SJ5

C0176M-3
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N,1.0,1020

WG,1.0,1020

GW,1.0,890

NP,1.0,890

SN,1.0,860

UW,1.0,860

UO,1.0,1275

GU,1.0,1190

SY,1.0,1275

YU,1.0,1190

PS,1.0,1370

GP,1.0,1370

W,1.0,1815

U,1.0,1815

S,0.75,1815

WO,0.75,1815

UW,0.75,1815

OB,0.75,390

GU,0.75,1340

NW,0.5,940

NW,0.5,600

YP,0.5,1340

UG,0.75,1340

GU,0.75,1300

YP,0.75,1300

UG,0.75,1300

UO,0.5,765

UO,0.5,775

NW,0.5,700

UO,0.75,575

module (ECM) (D131)
Engine control-

Fuel injector-No.4 (T175)

Fuel injector-No.6 (T177)

Fuel injector-No.5 (T176)

Fuel injector-No.2 (T173)

Fuel injector-No.3 (T174)

Fuel injector-No.1 (T172)

Actuator-Vane VGT (D363)

C3069M-6 C3070L-6

Actuator-EGR-Electric (D362)

Actuator-EGR-Electric (D362)

C0527M-2

Gold Plated

C0527M-1

Gold Plated

C0525M-1

Gold Plated

C0526M-1

Gold Plated

C0526M-2

Gold Plated

C0659M-3

Silver Plated
O_P_PVL23

C0659M-2

Silver Plated
O_P_PVL22

C0659M-27

Silver Plated
O_P_PVH23

C0659M-26

Silver Plated
O_P_PVH22

C0659M-1

Silver Plated
O_P_PVL21

C0523M-1

Gold Plated

C0524M-1

Gold Plated

C0524M-2

Gold Plated

C0525M-2

Gold Plated

C0522M-1

Gold Plated

C0522M-2

Gold Plated

C0523M-2

Gold Plated

C0659M-50

Silver Plated
O_P_PVL12

C0659M-51

Silver Plated
O_P_PVL13

C0659M-25

Silver Plated
O_P_PVH21

C0659M-75

Silver Plated
O_P_PVH13

C0659M-49

Silver Plated
O_P_PVL11

C0659M-74

Silver Plated
O_P_PVH12

C0659M-73

Silver Plated
O_P_PVH11

C0659M-24

Silver Plated
VGT+

C2266M-1 M+

C0659M-67

Silver Plated
V_V_5V6

C0659M-21

Silver Plated

C0659M-48

Silver Plated
VGT-

C0659M-42

Silver Plated
SENSGND_19

C0659M-15

Silver Plated
TVP

C2266M-5 PWR

C2266M-3 GND

C2266M-4 SIG

C2266M-2 M-

C0659M-95

Silver Plated
EGR_B+

C0659M-94

Silver Plated
EGR_B-

C0659M-7

Silver Plated
EVP_B

C0659M-93

Silver Plated
EGR_A+

C0659M-64

Silver Plated
V_V_5V1

C0659M-82

Silver Plated
EVP_A

C0659M-5

Silver Plated
SENSGND_3

C0659M-92

Silver Plated
EGR_A-

SJ3

SJ2

C2255M-6 Gold Plated PWR

C2255M-4 Gold Plated GND

C2255M-1 Gold Plated M-

C2255M-2 Gold Plated SIG

C2255M-5 Gold Plated M+

C2254M-1 Gold Plated M-

C2254M-5 Gold Plated M+

C2254M-2 Gold Plated SIG

C2254M-6 Gold Plated PWR

C2254M-4 Gold Plated GND
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WG,0.75D,2355

NP,0.75D,2355

WO,0.75D,2255

UN,0.75D,2270

YR,6.0D,2965

GW,1.5D,1625

WN,1.5D,1625

GR,1.5,300

GU,1.5,400

SP,1.5D,1805

PW,1.5D,1805

NU,1.5D,1805

YU,1.5D,1625

GU,1.5,335

GO,1.5,350

GO,1.5,405

GR,1.5,305

DD

Sheet1
EE

Sheet1

BB

Sheet1
CC

Sheet1

AA

Sheet1

ECU-Glow plug (D140)

Glow plug (T171)
CYL 5

C2581-1 C2583-1

C2581-2 C2583-2

Glow plug (T171)

fixings (E110)
Earth via-

CYL 6

fixings (E110)
Earth via-

C2581-3 C2583-3

C3476-3 C2584-3

Glow plug (T171)

fixings (E110)
Earth via-

CYL 4

Glow plug (T171)

fixings (E110)
Earth via-

CYL 3

C3476-1 C2584-1

C3476-2 C2584-2

Glow plug (T171)

fixings (E110)
Earth via-

CYL 1

Glow plug (T171)

fixings (E110)
Earth via-

CYL 2

C0190L-4
86

C0190L-2
ST

C0190L-1
D1

C0190L-3
31

C0190L-5
BATT

C0189L-5
G6

C0189L-2
G5

C1501-1

C1500-1

C0189L-6
G4

C0189L-4
G3

C0189L-3
G1

C0189L-1
G2

C0478-1

C0479-1

C0477-1

C0476-1


